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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2022-2023
Palma, 5/11/2022

Prueba 3 200m Libre 2003 y mayores
05/11/2022 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

2003 y mayores, Masc.

1. LÓPEZ DÍAZ Carlos 83 C.N. Inca 2:07.36 474 30.17 32.54
2. FERRER LLABRES Llorenç84 Club Natacion Triswim 2:16.61 384 30.63 34.55
3. BURGUERA GRIMALT J. 76 C.N. Felanitx 2:17.29 379 30.40 34.36
4. MOYA PELLICER David 88 C.N. Inca 2:19.30 363 30.44 34.10
5. COLL ABRAHAM Jaime 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:20.21 355 31.23 34.81
6. GAMEZ HORNOS Jose A. 89 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 2:20.42 354 30.28 34.34
7. GARIJO MEGIAS Jose 77 A. Master Baleares 2:21.16 348 30.31 35.59
8. OLIVER MIRO Antonio 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:22.67 337 32.53 36.34
9. FLORIT MASCARO Oscar 82 C.N. Mao 2:23.25 333 31.89 34.89

10. PONS VILLALONGA Raul 84 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:24.14 327 33.33 36.72
11. CARNANSKY Ondrej 81 C.N.Llucmajor 2:25.38 319 32.94 36.05
12. GILI ROSSELLÓ M. 94 C.N. Inca 2:29.81 291 33.02 37.35
13. SERRA RODRIGUEZ Lluis97 C.N. Inca 2:30.39 288 35.37 37.99
14. SANDIN RODRIGUEZ J. 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 2:31.46 282 31.93 36.85
15. HERRERA GUERRERO A.92 C.N. Inca 2:32.05 279 34.02 37.08
16. ABAD LLOMPART Luis 65 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:33.18 272 34.62 38.22
17. SABATER PLANELLES F. 80 Club Natacion Triswim 2:33.91 269 34.63 38.96
18. TOGORES PIQUER Matias72 A. Master Baleares 2:34.18 267 32.99 36.97
19. BLANCO MARTÍN Manuel 81 Duet Tri-Bikes 2:37.59 250 34.03 39.46
20. BOBES VILLALBA Daniel 85 A. Master Baleares 2:38.34 247 35.03 39.88
21. PADROSA PAYERAS S. 72 A. Master Baleares 2:40.92 235 35.57 39.97
22. MATEU SALAS Antoni 74 Club Natacion Triswim 2:42.03 230 36.21 41.27
23. LUMBRERAS COCA Juan77 A. Master Baleares 2:46.64 212 33.25 44.05
24. BELLOD PERELLO German72 A. Master Baleares 2:48.03 206 39.17 43.60
25. URIBE MARTIN L. 80 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:01.31 164 39.79 44.80
26. LLOMPART ROCA J. 77 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:02.33 161 41.27 44.63
27. AMENGUAL MONTES R. 74 C.N. Inca 3:04.57 156 40.73 45.86
28. RODRIGUEZ RIOS Iñigo 72 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 3:23.24 116 43.43 50.80
29. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY L.53 C. Esports Masters 3:59.84 71 54.54 1:02.88
30. CAPO BORDALLO F. 53 C. Esports Masters 4:03.07 68 51.84 1:02.26
31. ESCANCIANO COLLANTES J.49 C. Esports Masters 4:20.72 55 1:00.96 1:05.65
32. PENNOCK WRAY Robert**37 C. Esports Masters 6:14.39 18 1:13.37 1:41.47

Baja enf. BALLESTEROS MARTÍN J.69 Amistat S.S.E.J.
Baja enf. PIÑA FORTEZA Manuel 24 C. Esports Masters

25+, Masc.

1. GILI ROSSELLÓ M. 94 C.N. Inca 2:29.81 291 33.02 37.35
2. SERRA RODRIGUEZ Lluis97 C.N. Inca 2:30.39 288 35.37 37.99

30+, Masc.

1. MOYA PELLICER David 88 C.N. Inca 2:19.30 363 30.44 34.10
2. GAMEZ HORNOS Jose A. 89 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 2:20.42 354 30.28 34.34
3. HERRERA GUERRERO A.92 C.N. Inca 2:32.05 279 34.02 37.08

35+, Masc.

1. LÓPEZ DÍAZ Carlos 83 C.N. Inca 2:07.36 474 30.17 32.54
2. FERRER LLABRES Llorenç84 Club Natacion Triswim 2:16.61 384 30.63 34.55
3. PONS VILLALONGA Raul 84 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:24.14 327 33.33 36.72
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2022-2023
Palma, 5/11/2022

Prueba 3, Masc., 200m Libre, 35+

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

4. BOBES VILLALBA Daniel 85 A. Master Baleares 2:38.34 247 35.03 39.88

40+, Masc.

1. FLORIT MASCARO Oscar 82 C.N. Mao 2:23.25 333 31.89 34.89
2. CARNANSKY Ondrej 81 C.N.Llucmajor 2:25.38 319 32.94 36.05
3. SABATER PLANELLES F. 80 Club Natacion Triswim 2:33.91 269 34.63 38.96
4. BLANCO MARTÍN Manuel 81 Duet Tri-Bikes 2:37.59 250 34.03 39.46
5. URIBE MARTIN L. 80 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:01.31 164 39.79 44.80

45+, Masc.

1. BURGUERA GRIMALT J. 76 C.N. Felanitx 2:17.29 379 30.40 34.36
2. COLL ABRAHAM Jaime 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:20.21 355 31.23 34.81
3. GARIJO MEGIAS Jose 77 A. Master Baleares 2:21.16 348 30.31 35.59
4. OLIVER MIRO Antonio 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:22.67 337 32.53 36.34
5. SANDIN RODRIGUEZ J. 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 2:31.46 282 31.93 36.85
6. MATEU SALAS Antoni 74 Club Natacion Triswim 2:42.03 230 36.21 41.27
7. LUMBRERAS COCA Juan77 A. Master Baleares 2:46.64 212 33.25 44.05
8. LLOMPART ROCA J. 77 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:02.33 161 41.27 44.63
9. AMENGUAL MONTES R. 74 C.N. Inca 3:04.57 156 40.73 45.86

50+, Masc.

1. TOGORES PIQUER Matias72 A. Master Baleares 2:34.18 267 32.99 36.97
2. PADROSA PAYERAS S. 72 A. Master Baleares 2:40.92 235 35.57 39.97
3. BELLOD PERELLO German72 A. Master Baleares 2:48.03 206 39.17 43.60
4. RODRIGUEZ RIOS Iñigo 72 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 3:23.24 116 43.43 50.80

Baja enf. BALLESTEROS MARTÍN J.69 Amistat S.S.E.J.

55+, Masc.

1. ABAD LLOMPART Luis 65 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:33.18 272 34.62 38.22

65+, Masc.

1. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY L.53 C. Esports Masters 3:59.84 71 54.54 1:02.88
2. CAPO BORDALLO F. 53 C. Esports Masters 4:03.07 68 51.84 1:02.26

70+, Masc.

1. ESCANCIANO COLLANTES J.49 C. Esports Masters 4:20.72 55 1:00.96 1:05.65

85+, Masc.

1. PENNOCK WRAY Robert**37 C. Esports Masters 6:14.39 18 1:13.37 1:41.47

95+, Masc.

Baja enf. PIÑA FORTEZA Manuel 24 C. Esports Masters
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2022-2023
Palma, 5/11/2022

Prueba 3, 200m Libre

2003 y mayores, Fem.

1. SASTRE COLOM Laura 97 C.N. Inca 2:29.43 402 32.68 36.81
2. CAMPINS SANTUCCI F. 71 A. Master Baleares 2:32.29 380 35.42 38.19
3. OLIVER MIRO Pilar 76 Club Natacion Triswim 2:36.53 349 36.38 39.55
4. GUILLEN MUÑOZ M. 59 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:37.71 342 36.11 39.68
5. PUJOL ROIG Cintia 88 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 2:47.26 286 35.98 42.60
6. ALFONSO BLANES M. 67 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:49.02 277 38.59 42.81
7. MEDAULE Olivia Jeanne 78 C. Esports Masters 2:49.43 275 38.08 43.22
8. NOSETTO MARTÍN Flor 93 C. Aigua Esport Arta 2:51.12 267 39.57 42.90
9. CARULLI Denise 89 A. Master Baleares 2:51.40 266 38.63 43.05

10. CAÑELLAS MESTRE M. 90 C.N. Inca 2:53.87 255 40.07 43.31
11. RODRÌGUEZ VIVES M. 79 Duet Tri-Bikes 2:55.99 246 40.18 44.08
12. POLO FERRER M. 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:04.03 215 40.21 45.89
13. COLL RAMON Antonia 75 C.N. Inca 3:07.94 202 43.30 47.13
14. FERRANDO RIERA Natalia78 Club Natacion Triswim 3:08.29 201 39.50 46.14
15. CLADERA GONZÁLEZ M. 80 C. Aigua Esport Arta 3:11.24 191 41.81 47.68
16. MAS CARRION M. 70 C. Esports Masters 3:14.32 182 41.71 48.43
17. MOREY GARAU F. 71 C.N. Inca 3:33.25 138 47.68 53.85
18. VIVES BAEZA Maria Belen72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:33.78 137 49.57 54.89
19. MIRÓ SEGUÍ Gerónima 63 C. Esports Masters 3:34.27 136 46.37 55.18
20. NAVAL FERRER M. 76 C.N. Inca 3:37.15 131 46.55 54.92
21. BACHER Gisela 56 Duet Tri-Bikes 3:41.39 123 52.99 57.52
22. GONZALEZ CABEZAS M. 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:49.92 110 49.94 57.47
23. SERRA VANRELL Maria 75 C. Esports Masters 3:59.49 97 56.47 1:00.97 2:02.05
24. WRAY K. 49 C. Esports Masters 4:06.09 90 55.03 1:04.38
25. GAYA JAUME Margarita 79 C. Esports Masters 4:56.04 51 1:02.52 1:20.13
26. SANTUCCI BOULETI D. 46 C. Esports Masters 5:24.64 39 1:14.37 1:25.09
27. GIACOMAZZI HEREDIA E. 52 C. Esports Masters 5:32.83 36 1:12.83 1:30.28

Baja enf. FLORIT SERRANO M. 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca
Baja enf. MANCERA NOGALES V. 96 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre

25+, Fem.

1. SASTRE COLOM Laura 97 C.N. Inca 2:29.43 402 32.68 36.81
2. NOSETTO MARTÍN Flor 93 C. Aigua Esport Arta 2:51.12 267 39.57 42.90

Baja enf. MANCERA NOGALES V. 96 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre

30+, Fem.

1. PUJOL ROIG Cintia 88 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 2:47.26 286 35.98 42.60
2. CARULLI Denise 89 A. Master Baleares 2:51.40 266 38.63 43.05
3. CAÑELLAS MESTRE M. 90 C.N. Inca 2:53.87 255 40.07 43.31

40+, Fem.

1. MEDAULE Olivia Jeanne 78 C. Esports Masters 2:49.43 275 38.08 43.22
2. RODRÌGUEZ VIVES M. 79 Duet Tri-Bikes 2:55.99 246 40.18 44.08
3. FERRANDO RIERA Natalia78 Club Natacion Triswim 3:08.29 201 39.50 46.14
4. CLADERA GONZÁLEZ M. 80 C. Aigua Esport Arta 3:11.24 191 41.81 47.68
5. GAYA JAUME Margarita 79 C. Esports Masters 4:56.04 51 1:02.52 1:20.13
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1a Jornada de Liga Master 2022-2023
Palma, 5/11/2022

Prueba 3, 200m Libre

45+, Fem.

1. OLIVER MIRO Pilar 76 Club Natacion Triswim 2:36.53 349 36.38 39.55
2. POLO FERRER M. 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:04.03 215 40.21 45.89
3. COLL RAMON Antonia 75 C.N. Inca 3:07.94 202 43.30 47.13
4. NAVAL FERRER M. 76 C.N. Inca 3:37.15 131 46.55 54.92
5. SERRA VANRELL Maria 75 C. Esports Masters 3:59.49 97 56.47 1:00.97 2:02.05

Baja enf. FLORIT SERRANO M. 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca

50+, Fem.

1. CAMPINS SANTUCCI F. 71 A. Master Baleares 2:32.29 380 35.42 38.19
2. MAS CARRION M. 70 C. Esports Masters 3:14.32 182 41.71 48.43
3. MOREY GARAU F. 71 C.N. Inca 3:33.25 138 47.68 53.85
4. VIVES BAEZA Maria Belen72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:33.78 137 49.57 54.89
5. GONZALEZ CABEZAS M. 72 C.N. La Salle-Palma 3:49.92 110 49.94 57.47

55+, Fem.

1. ALFONSO BLANES M. 67 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:49.02 277 38.59 42.81
2. MIRÓ SEGUÍ Gerónima 63 C. Esports Masters 3:34.27 136 46.37 55.18

60+, Fem.

1. GUILLEN MUÑOZ M. 59 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 2:37.71 342 36.11 39.68

65+, Fem.

1. BACHER Gisela 56 Duet Tri-Bikes 3:41.39 123 52.99 57.52

70+, Fem.

1. WRAY K. 49 C. Esports Masters 4:06.09 90 55.03 1:04.38
2. GIACOMAZZI HEREDIA E. 52 C. Esports Masters 5:32.83 36 1:12.83 1:30.28

75+, Fem.

1. SANTUCCI BOULETI D. 46 C. Esports Masters 5:24.64 39 1:14.37 1:25.09


